




| | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| Procurement Form (FOR) | | | |
|  GLWA <small>Great Lakes Water Authority</small> | Effective Date: 5/1/2019 | Document #: FSA_PRO_FOR_0033 | Revision Date: N/A |
| | | | Revision #: 0 |
| Document Title: Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents | | Document Owner/Department: Procurement Team | |
| Contract No./Title: 2204611 – CSO Outfall Rehabilitation – Phase V Date: 4/26/2023 | | | |


| # | Items | Quantity Required | Unit of Measure | Jay Dee Contractors, Inc. | | LGC Global, Inc. | | Lanzo Construction Co., Florida | |
|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------|------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | \$600,000.00 | \$600,000.00 | \$285,000.00 | \$285,000.00 | \$510,000.00 | \$510,000.00 |
| 2 | Flow Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$2,985,110.00 | \$2,985,110.00 | \$717,315.00 | \$717,315.00 | \$98,000.00 | \$98,000.00 |
| 3 | Misc. Site Work | 1 | Lump Sum | \$1,074,640.00 | \$1,074,640.00 | \$112,080.00 | \$112,080.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |
| 4 | Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$448,333.00 | \$448,333.00 | \$112,080.00 | \$112,080.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| 5 | Construction of B038 Lining Shaft | 1 | Lump Sum | \$503,670.00 | \$503,670.00 | \$548,073.00 | \$548,073.00 | \$315,000.00 | \$315,000.00 |
| 6 | Shutdown Days | 100 | Days | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$320,000.00 |

| | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|
| Procurement Form (FOR) | | | |
|  | Effective Date: 5/1/2019 | Document #: FSA_PRO_FOR_0033 | Revision #: 0 |
| Document Title: Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents | | Revision Date: N/A | |
| Document Owner/Department: Procurement Team | | | |
| Contract No./Title: 2204611 – CSO Outfall Rehabilitation – Phase V Date: 4/26/2023 | | | |


| # | Items | Quantity Required | Unit of Measure | Jay Dee Contractors, Inc. | | LGC Global, Inc. | | Lanzo Construction Co., Florida | |
|----|---------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 7 | Deep Concrete Repair | 1000 | Square Feet | \$165.00 | \$165,000.00 | \$174.00 | \$174,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$550,000.00 |
| 8 | Seal Infiltration with Chemical Grout | 5850 | Gallons | \$60.00 | \$351,000.00 | \$74.00 | \$432,900.00 | \$70.00 | \$409,500.00 |
| 9 | Replace Manhole Frames and Covers | 28 | Each | \$8,755.00 | \$245,140.00 | \$9,527.00 | \$266,756.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$434,000.00 |
| 10 | Removal of Settled Outfall Debris | 1288 | Tons | \$103.00 | \$132,664.00 | \$174.00 | \$224,112.00 | \$580.00 | \$747,040.00 |
| 11 | Tuckpointing Deteriorated Mortar | 925 | Square feet | \$67.00 | \$61,975.00 | \$71.00 | \$65,675.00 | \$165.00 | \$152,625.00 |
| 12 | Deteriorated Brick Repairs | 400 | Square Feet | \$88.00 | \$35,200.00 | \$92.00 | \$36,800.00 | \$75.00 | \$30,000.00 |

| | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| Procurement Form (FOR) | | | |
|  GLWA <small>Great Lakes Water Authority</small> | Effective Date: 5/1/2019 | Document #: FSA_PRO_FOR_0033 | Revision Date: N/A |
| | Revision #: 0 | | |
| Document Title: Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents | | Document Owner/Department: Procurement Team | |
| Contract No./Title: 2204611 – CSO Outfall Rehabilitation – Phase V Date: 4/26/2023 | | | |

| # | Items | Quantity Required | Unit of Measure | Jay Dee Contractors, Inc. | | LGC Global, Inc. | | Lanzo Construction Co., Florida | |
|----|---|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 13 | Remove Mineral Deposits and Roots | 495 | Square Feet | \$62.00 | \$30,690.00 | \$65.00 | \$32,175.00 | \$140.00 | \$69,300.00 |
| 14 | Repair Rough Taps | 77 | Each | \$1,288.00 | \$99,176.00 | \$1,359.00 | \$104,643.00 | \$700.00 | \$53,900.00 |
| 15 | Open Joint Repair | 200 | Linear Feet | \$180.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$190.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$225.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 16 | Epoxy Crack Repair | 800 | Linear Feet | \$52.00 | \$41,600.00 | \$55.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 17 | Replace Delaminating Liner at B004 and B012 | 57000 | Square Feet | \$42.00 | \$2,394,000.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,622,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$3,705,000.00 |
| 18 | Placement of Flowable Fill | 220 | Cubic Yards | \$990.00 | \$217,800.00 | \$1,044.00 | \$229,680.00 | \$255.00 | \$56,100.00 |

| | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Procurement Form (FOR) | | | |
|  GLWA <small>Great Lakes Water Authority</small> | Effective Date: 5/1/2019 | Document #: FSA_PRO_FOR_0033 | Revision #: 0 |
| | Revision Date: N/A | | |
| Document Title: Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents | | Document Owner/Department: Procurement Team | |
| Contract No./Title: 2204611 – CSO Outfall Rehabilitation – Phase V Date: 4/26/2023 | | | |

| # | Items | Quantity Required | Unit of Measure | Jay Dee Contractors, Inc. | | LGC Global, Inc. | | Lanzo Construction Co., Florida | |
|-------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 19 | CIPP Lining (53-inch average diameter) | 717 | Linear Feet | \$889.00 | \$637,413.00 | \$990.00 | \$709,830.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$752,850.00 |
| 20 | Mainstay Structural Spray Lining | 3200 | Sqaure Feet | \$31.00 | \$99,200.00 | \$29.00 | \$92,800.00 | \$35.00 | \$112,000.00 |
| 21 | Hobas Slip Lining (48-inch diameter) | 1600 | Linear Feet | \$867.00 | \$1,387,200.00 | \$1,336.00 | \$2,137,600.00 | \$975.00 | \$1,560,000.00 |
| 22 | Provisional Allowance for Owner-Directed Repairs | N/A | Not to Exceed | \$1,300,000.00 | \$1,300,000.00 | \$1,300,000.00 | \$1,300,000.00 | \$1,300,000.00 | \$1,300,000.00 |
| Total Cost | | | | | \$12,847,811.00 | | \$10,285,619.00 | | \$11,620,315.00 |

| Procurement Form (FOR) | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
|  | Effective Date: 5/1/2019 | Document #: FSA_PRO_FOR_0033 | Revision #: 0 |
| Document Title: Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents | | Revision Date: N/A | |
| Contract No./Title: 2204611 – CSO Outfall Rehabilitation – Phase V | | Document Owner/Department: Procurement Team | |
| Date: 4/26/2023 | | | |

Approved: Gladys Cannon 4/26/2023